
 
 

TOWN OF WORTHINGTON  
MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 

 
CONTRACT #1 – WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 

CONTRACT #3 – WATER STORAGE TANK REPAINTING 
CONTRACT #4 – WATER SERVICE METER INSTALLATIONS 

 
PRIME CONTRACTORS INTENT TO BID LIST 

 
THRASHER PROJECT #D10-11019 

 
JANUARY 17, 2024 

 
  
A to Z Plumbing, LLC Brian Vandevender Contracting, LLC 
Zach Shivfley, Owner Colby Goldstrom, Superintendent  
P.O. Box 5461 15 Industrial Park Road 
Charleston, WV 25361 White Hall, WV 26554 
Phone: (304) 415-2015 Phone: (304) 698-9799 
zach@atozplumbingwv.com  chadv@bcallenco.com  
  
  
Bear Contracting, Inc.  Central Painting & Sandblasting 
Calvins Wears, Foreman  Rick Marrow, President  
P.O. Box 1196 8543 Riverland Avenue SW 
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Navarre, OH 44662 
Phone: (304) 326-0160 Phone: (330) 206-1525 
Fax: (304) 326-0054 Fax: (330)756-3144 
estimating@bear-contracting.com  rmorrow@cpstankassist.com  
  
Black Star Trading Company Cook Bros, Inc.  
John Jenkins, Superintendent  Dennis Cook 
716 Armory Road  4006 Freedom Highway  
Clarksburg, WV 26301 Fairmont, WV 26554 
Phone: (304) 642-8241 Phone: (304) 287-7109 
pmullenax@blackstartc.com  Fax: (304) 287-7693 
  Cooksbroinc@aol.com  
  
Blue Gold Development, LLC Core Excavating, LLC 
Tyler Goulette Jon Filer, Partner 
551 Pantherlick Run Road 921 Canyon Road 
Rivesville, WV 26588 Morgantown, WV 26508 
Phone: (304) 244-9036 Phone: (304) 282-1084 
info@bluegolddevelopmentllc.com  jfiler@coreexcavating.com  
  
  
Brex Enterprises  Cornerstone Drilling 
Wade Lucey, Foreman/Estimator  Spencer Wooddell, Project Manager  
2 Main Street 978 AFG Road  
Irwin, PA 15642 Bridgeport, WV 26330 
Phone: (304) 843-9666 Phone: (304) 677-5620 
Fax: (729) 515-7310 bharris@cornerstonedrilling.com  
w.lucey@brexenterprises.com   
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Dan’s Marine Service  Pro Contracting, Inc.  
Daniel Williams  Logan Alastanos, Project Manager   
78 Dandee Drive  681 Hawk Highway 
Grafton, WV 26354 Lost Creek, WV 26385 
Phone: (304) 265-0188 Phone: (304) 203-6780 
Fax: (304) 265-6858 Fax: (304) 745-8503 
dmsgrafton@aol.com  lalastanos@procontractingwv.com  
  
D&M Contracting, Inc.   Specialty Group, Inc.   
Chris Gallick, Estimator   Zachery Kelley, Project Manager  
1868 Lions Club Road  P.O. Box 96  
New Alexandria, PA 15670 Bridgeport, WV 26330 
Phone: (724) 668-8775 Phone: (304) 203-1089 
Fax: (724) 668-8862 zkelley@sgiwv.com  
cgallick@dandmcontractinginc.com    
  
D&M Painting Corporation  Virco Contracting 
Kathleen Anderson  Jason R. Carte, Engineering Manager  
1500 Amity Ridge Road   P.O. Box 58314 
Washington, PA 15301 Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (724) 229-0440 Phone: (304) 2741-4659 
Fax: (724) 229-0441 jason@vircocompany.com  
 kathleen@dmpainting.com   
  
Hull’s Contracting, Inc.  Wolfe’s Excavating 
Roger Hull, Vice President  Trent Shepherd, Project Estimator   
P.O. box 117 70 Columbia Boulevard   
French Creek, WV 26218 Clarksburg, WV 26301 
Phone: (304) 472-6408 Phone: (304) 842-9050 
Fax: (304) 924-9133  Fax: (304) 842-9051 
hullscon@yahoo.com  tshepherd@wolfesexcavating.com  
  
Lone Pine Construction   Wolfe’s Excavating 
Troy Soberdash, Project Manager   Trent Shepherd, Project Estimator   
83 Lusk Road  70 Columbia Boulevard   
Bentleyville, PA 15314 Clarksburg, WV 26301 
Phone: (724) 882-2870 Phone: (304) 842-9050 
tsoberdash@lonepineconstruction.com  Fax: (304) 842-9051 
 tshepherd@wolfesexcavating.com  
  
Mountain Haus Properties  Worldwide Industries Corporation  
Jack Skidmore, Officer   John Chamberlain, President    
1116 Smith Street, Suite 309 470 Mitchell Hill Road    
Charleston, WV 25301 Butler, PA 16003 
Phone: (304) 380-5535 Phone: (724) 283-9845 
jackskidmore@mountainhaus.net   Fax: (724) 283-1772 
 jchamber@worldwidepainters.com  
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